
2021-2022 Austin Peay State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-13   Conf: 11-7   Home: 12-1   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Johnson, Yamia 33-1 821 24.9 167-363 .460 44-103 .427 121-151 .801 46 109 155 4.7 54 2 30 73 5 17 499 15.1
01 Pace, Karle 31-29 916 29.5 164-376 .436 64-158 .405 63-81 .778 9 78 87 2.8 55 0 83 77 8 30 455 14.7
11 Booker, D'Shara 26-3 451 17.3 93-142 .655 0-0 .000 29-53 .547 45 84 129 5.0 55 2 12 29 3 6 215 8.3
22 Kirby, Shay-Lee 30-21 785 26.2 75-180 .417 47-118 .398 18-28 .643 32 55 87 2.9 56 0 20 33 8 22 215 7.2
14 Cole, Lyric 30-30 630 21.0 88-140 .629 0-0 .000 22-55 .400 63 106 169 5.6 78 3 8 35 25 34 198 6.6
04 Sawyer, Ella 33-33 909 27.5 62-174 .356 27-89 .303 23-33 .697 28 131 159 4.8 96 4 99 79 6 50 174 5.3
30 Gibbs, Liz 29-0 476 16.4 39-90 .433 0-1 .000 51-76 .671 16 32 48 1.7 60 1 34 54 3 12 129 4.4
03 De Leon Negron, Nina 33-33 907 27.5 47-130 .362 13-49 .265 25-47 .532 21 89 110 3.3 46 0 111 57 4 37 132 4.0
05 Kidwell, Kasey 31-15 585 18.9 41-102 .402 14-44 .318 25-35 .714 10 31 41 1.3 62 1 44 46 1 29 121 3.9
20 Ward, Kemia 11-0 93 8.5 9-14 .643 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 6 10 16 1.5 19 0 0 4 4 4 26 2.4
00 Glenn, Kaiden 6-0 36 6.0 4-11 .364 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.8 1 0 0 1 1 1 9 1.5
25 Walker, Lamiah 6-0 41 6.8 3-13 .231 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 3 3 6 1.0 6 0 4 2 0 0 9 1.5
Total 33 6650 201.5 792-1735 .456 211-569 .371 387-576 .672 314 788 1102 33.4 588 13 445 525 68 242 2182 66.12
Opponents 6650 201.5 697-1716 .406 171-568 .301 422-581 .726 309 712 1021 30.9 561 15 369 528 85 235 1987 60.21

Team Statistics APSU OPP
SCORING 2182 1987
    Points Per Game 66.1 60.2
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 792-1735 697-1716
    Field Goal Pct .456 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 211-569 171-568
    3PT FG Pct .371 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 387-576 422-581
    FT Pct .672 .726
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 12.8
REBOUNDS 1102 1021
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 30.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 445 369
    Assists Per Game 13.5 11.2
TURNOVERS 525 529
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 242 235
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.1
BLOCKS 68 85
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 7,026 6,544
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-540 13-503
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-69

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Austin Peay 537 533 559 536 17 2182
Opponents 485 452 484 544 22 1987

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Evansville L 52-62 0
11/12/21 PIKEVILLE W 78-49 414
11/16/21 NORTH ALA. W 74-58 579
11/20/21 at Butler W 68-65 458
11/26/21 vs Davidson L 64-65 252
11/27/21 vs Tulsa L 61-69 106
12/12/21 BELLARMINE W 67-54 943
12/16/21 at UNC Asheville W 76-50 189
12/18/21 at Gardner-Webb W 73-62 167
12/21/21 UT SOUTHERN W 74-35 177

* 12/30/21 UT MARTIN L 62-70 346
* 01/01/22 at Southeast Missouri W 72-62 280
* 01/08/22 MOREHEAD ST. W 66-49 411
* 01/13/22 at Belmont L 46-65 755
* 01/15/22 EASTERN ILL. W 75-72 386
* 01/17/22 SIUE W 76-55 317
* 01/22/22 at Tennessee St. W 72-69 283
* 01/27/22 BELMONT W 70-68 982
* 01/29/22 at Tennessee Tech L 56-59 1,167
* 02/03/22 MURRAY ST. W 69-67 423
* 02/05/22 at Morehead State W 71-61 565
* 02/10/22 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 79-38 452
* 02/12/22 TENNESSEE ST. W 57-37 809
* 02/14/22 at UT Martin L 57-60 610
* 02/16/22 at Murray St. L 61-68 557
* 02/19/22 TENNESSEE TECH W 71-61 787
* 02/24/22 at SIUE L 61-71 383
* 02/26/22 at Eastern Ill. L 56-68 1,130

03/03/22 vs Tennessee St. W 67-53 0
03/04/22 vs Belmont L 51-63 0
03/18/22 vs Saint Mary's (CA) L 69-77 67
03/19/22 vs Furman W 73-59 58
03/20/22 vs Davidson L 58-66 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Austin Peay State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 8-1   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Pace, Karle 16-15 480 30.0 85-205 .415 35-81 .432 33-44 .750 6 51 57 3.6 29 0 39 37 2 12 238 14.9
24 Johnson, Yamia 18-0 423 23.5 81-183 .443 20-47 .426 72-88 .818 22 56 78 4.3 27 1 13 42 2 9 254 14.1
11 Booker, D'Shara 15-0 262 17.5 54-83 .651 0-0 .000 18-38 .474 28 43 71 4.7 34 2 8 21 3 2 126 8.4
22 Kirby, Shay-Lee 18-16 501 27.8 41-112 .366 28-75 .373 12-19 .632 22 35 57 3.2 33 0 9 18 5 13 122 6.8
04 Sawyer, Ella 18-18 531 29.5 42-106 .396 18-47 .383 17-23 .739 19 75 94 5.2 59 3 56 46 4 26 119 6.6
14 Cole, Lyric 18-18 370 20.6 48-77 .623 0-0 .000 13-38 .342 40 53 93 5.2 49 2 6 20 17 20 109 6.1
30 Gibbs, Liz 14-0 267 19.1 21-45 .467 0-1 .000 30-44 .682 8 16 24 1.7 28 0 18 32 0 6 72 5.1
03 De Leon Negron, Nina 18-18 459 25.5 21-61 .344 7-26 .269 17-30 .567 10 52 62 3.4 23 0 58 29 2 15 66 3.7
05 Kidwell, Kasey 18-5 295 16.4 19-47 .404 4-19 .211 15-19 .789 4 18 22 1.2 33 1 24 24 1 15 57 3.2
20 Ward, Kemia 6-0 55 9.2 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 3 7 10 1.7 11 0 0 1 3 2 14 2.3
00 Glenn, Kaiden 3-0 7 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 417-929 .449 112-296 .378 231-349 .662 182 433 615 34.2 326 9 231 287 39 120 1177 65.39
Opponents 3650 202.8 380-936 .406 102-320 .319 238-333 .715 166 386 552 30.7 312 11 218 278 50 139 1100 61.11

Team Statistics APSU OPP
SCORING 1177 1100
    Points Per Game 65.4 61.1
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 417-929 380-936
    Field Goal Pct .449 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-296 102-320
    3PT FG Pct .378 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-349 238-333
    FT Pct .662 .715
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 13.2
REBOUNDS 615 552
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 231 218
    Assists Per Game 12.8 12.1
TURNOVERS 287 278
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 120 139
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.7
BLOCKS 39 50
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 4,913 5,730
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-546 9-637
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Austin Peay 266 264 314 316 17 1177
Opponents 258 243 281 296 22 1100

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/21 UT MARTIN L 62-70 346
01/01/22 at  Southeast Missouri W 72-62 280
01/08/22 MOREHEAD ST. W 66-49 411
01/13/22 at  Belmont L 46-65 755
01/15/22 EASTERN ILL. W 75-72 386
01/17/22 SIUE W 76-55 317
01/22/22 at  Tennessee St. W 72-69 283
01/27/22 BELMONT W 70-68 982
01/29/22 at  Tennessee Tech L 56-59 1167
02/03/22 MURRAY ST. W 69-67 423
02/05/22 at  Morehead State W 71-61 565
02/10/22 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 79-38 452
02/12/22 TENNESSEE ST. W 57-37 809
02/14/22 at  UT Martin L 57-60 610
02/16/22 at  Murray St. L 61-68 557
02/19/22 TENNESSEE TECH W 71-61 787
02/24/22 at  SIUE L 61-71 383
02/26/22 at  Eastern Ill. L 56-68 1130


